

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	1	H	1	1.50	1.50	0.00	1.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	1	H	2	1.00	1.00	1.50	2.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	1	H	3	0.58	0.58	2.50	3.08	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	1	H	CC	0.14	0.14	3.08	3.22	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	2	H	1	1.50	1.50	3.20	4.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	2	H	2	1.50	1.50	4.70	6.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	2	H	3	1.50	1.50	6.20	7.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	2	H	4	1.50	1.50	7.70	9.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	2	H	5	1.50	1.50	9.20	10.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	2	H	6	1.45	1.45	10.70	12.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	2	H	CC	0.07	0.07	12.15	12.22	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	1	1.50	1.50	12.70	14.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	2	1.50	1.50	14.20	15.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	3	1.50	1.50	15.70	17.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	4	1.50	1.50	17.20	18.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	5	1.50	1.50	18.70	20.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	6	1.21	1.21	20.20	21.41	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	7	0.61	0.61	21.41	22.02	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	3	H	CC	0.12	0.12	22.02	22.14	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	1	1.50	1.50	22.20	23.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	2	1.50	1.50	23.70	25.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	3	1.50	1.50	25.20	26.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	4	1.50	1.50	26.70	28.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	5	1.50	1.50	28.20	29.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	6	1.41	1.41	29.70	31.11	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	7	0.68	0.68	31.11	31.79	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	4	H	CC	0.34	0.34	31.79	32.13	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	1	1.50	1.50	31.70	33.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	2	1.50	1.50	33.20	34.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	3	1.50	1.50	34.70	36.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	4	1.50	1.50	36.20	37.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	5	1.50	1.50	37.70	39.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	6	1.50	1.50	39.20	40.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	7	0.63	0.63	40.70	41.33	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	5	H	CC	0.19	0.19	41.33	41.52	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	1	1.50	1.50	41.20	42.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	2	1.50	1.50	42.70	44.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	3	1.50	1.50	44.20	45.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	4	1.50	1.50	45.70	47.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	5	1.50	1.50	47.20	48.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	6	1.46	1.46	48.70	50.16	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	7	0.60	0.60	50.16	50.76	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	6	H	CC	0.19	0.19	50.76	50.95	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	7	H	1	1.50	1.50	50.70	52.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	7	H	2	1.50	1.50	52.20	53.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	7	H	3	1.50	1.50	53.70	55.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	7	H	4	1.50	1.50	55.20	56.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	7	H	5	1.00	1.00	56.70	57.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	7	H	6	0.59	0.59	57.70	58.29	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	7	H	CC	0.29	0.29	58.29	58.58	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	1	1.50	1.50	60.20	61.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	2	1.50	1.50	61.70	63.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	3	1.50	1.50	63.20	64.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	4	1.50	1.50	64.70	66.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	5	1.50	1.50	66.20	67.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	6	1.20	1.20	67.70	68.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	7	0.60	0.60	68.90	69.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	8	H	CC	0.04	0.04	69.50	69.54	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	1	1.50	1.50	69.70	71.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	2	1.50	1.50	71.20	72.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	3	1.50	1.50	72.70	74.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	4	1.50	1.50	74.20	75.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	5	1.50	1.50	75.70	77.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	6	1.10	1.10	77.20	78.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	7	0.49	0.49	78.30	78.79	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	9	H	CC	0.12	0.12	78.79	78.91	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	1	1.50	1.50	79.20	80.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	2	1.50	1.50	80.70	82.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	3	1.50	1.50	82.20	83.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	4	1.30	1.30	83.70	85.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	5	0.58	0.58	85.00	85.58	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	6	1.50	1.50	85.58	87.08	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	7	0.68	0.68	87.08	87.76	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	8	0.88	0.88	87.76	88.64	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	10	H	CC	0.42	0.42	88.64	89.06	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	11	H	1	1.50	1.50	88.70	90.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	11	H	2	1.50	1.50	90.20	91.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	11	H	3	1.50	1.50	91.70	93.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	11	H	4	1.50	1.50	93.20	94.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	11	H	5	1.45	1.45	94.70	96.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	12	H	1	1.50	1.50	98.20	99.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	12	H	2	1.50	1.50	99.70	101.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	12	H	3	1.50	1.50	101.20	102.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	12	H	4	1.50	1.50	102.70	104.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	12	H	5	1.50	1.50	104.20	105.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	12	H	6	1.31	1.31	105.70	107.01	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	12	H	7	0.64	0.64	107.01	107.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	13	H	1	1.50	1.50	107.70	109.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	13	H	2	1.50	1.50	109.20	110.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	13	H	3	1.50	1.50	110.70	112.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	13	H	4	1.50	1.50	112.20	113.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	13	H	5	1.50	1.50	113.70	115.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	13	H	6	1.00	1.00	115.20	116.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	13	H	7	0.65	0.65	116.20	116.85	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	14	H	1	1.50	1.50	117.20	118.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	14	H	2	1.50	1.50	118.70	120.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	14	H	3	1.50	1.50	120.20	121.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	14	H	4	1.50	1.50	121.70	123.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	14	H	5	1.50	1.50	123.20	124.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	14	H	6	0.68	0.68	124.70	125.38	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	14	H	CC	0.14	0.14	125.38	125.52	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	1	1.50	1.50	125.50	127.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	2	1.50	1.50	127.00	128.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	3	1.50	1.50	128.50	130.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	4	1.50	1.50	130.00	131.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	5	1.50	1.50	131.50	133.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	6	1.50	1.50	133.00	134.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	7	0.60	0.60	134.50	135.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	15	H	CC	0.16	0.16	135.10	135.26	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	1	1.50	1.50	135.00	136.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	2	1.40	1.40	136.50	137.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	3	1.35	1.35	137.90	139.25	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	4	1.50	1.50	139.25	140.75	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	5	1.50	1.50	140.75	142.25	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	6	1.01	1.01	142.25	143.26	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	7	0.87	0.87	143.26	144.13	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	16	H	CC	0.05	0.05	144.13	144.18	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	1	0.45	0.45	144.20	144.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	2	1.50	1.50	144.65	146.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	3	1.50	1.50	146.15	147.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	4	1.50	1.50	147.65	149.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	5	1.50	1.50	149.15	150.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	6	1.50	1.50	150.65	152.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	7	1.20	1.20	152.15	153.35	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	17	H	CC	0.26	0.26	153.35	153.61	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	1	1.47	1.47	153.60	155.07	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	2	1.11	1.11	155.07	156.18	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	3	0.69	0.69	156.18	156.87	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	4	1.50	1.50	156.87	158.37	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	5	1.50	1.50	158.37	159.87	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	6	1.31	1.31	159.87	161.18	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	7	0.64	0.64	161.18	161.82	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	18	H	CC	0.25	0.25	161.82	162.07	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	19	H	1	1.50	1.50	162.00	163.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	19	H	2	1.50	1.50	163.50	165.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	19	H	3	1.50	1.50	165.00	166.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	19	H	4	1.50	1.50	166.50	168.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	19	H	5	0.80	0.80	168.00	168.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	20	X	1	1.50	1.50	168.90	170.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	20	X	2	1.50	1.50	170.40	171.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	20	X	3	1.50	1.50	171.90	173.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	20	X	4	1.50	1.50	173.40	174.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	20	X	5	1.50	1.50	174.90	176.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	20	X	6	1.19	1.19	176.40	177.59	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	20	X	CC	0.36	0.36	177.59	177.95	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	1	1.50	1.50	178.50	180.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	2	1.50	1.50	180.00	181.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	3	1.50	1.50	181.50	183.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	4	1.50	1.50	183.00	184.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	5	1.50	1.50	184.50	186.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	6	1.41	1.41	186.00	187.41	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	7	0.64	0.64	187.41	188.05	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	21	X	CC	0.30	0.30	188.05	188.35	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	1	1.50	1.50	188.10	189.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	2	1.50	1.50	189.60	191.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	3	1.50	1.50	191.10	192.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	4	1.50	1.50	192.60	194.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	5	1.50	1.50	194.10	195.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	6	1.32	1.32	195.60	196.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	7	0.64	0.64	196.92	197.56	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	22	X	CC	0.33	0.33	197.56	197.89	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	1	0.31	0.31	197.70	198.01	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	2	1.50	1.50	198.01	199.51	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	3	1.50	1.50	199.51	201.01	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	4	1.50	1.50	201.01	202.51	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	5	1.50	1.50	202.51	204.01	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	6	1.50	1.50	204.01	205.51	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	7	1.11	1.11	205.51	206.62	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	8	0.64	0.64	206.62	207.26	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	23	X	CC	0.35	0.35	207.26	207.61	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	1	1.50	1.50	207.30	208.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	2	1.50	1.50	208.80	210.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	3	1.50	1.50	210.30	211.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	4	1.50	1.50	211.80	213.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	5	1.50	1.50	213.30	214.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	6	1.31	1.31	214.80	216.11	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	7	0.60	0.60	216.11	216.71	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	24	X	CC	0.41	0.41	216.71	217.12	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	25	X	1	1.50	1.50	216.90	218.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	25	X	2	1.50	1.50	218.40	219.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	25	X	3	1.50	1.50	219.90	221.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	25	X	4	1.50	1.50	221.40	222.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	25	X	5	1.50	1.50	222.90	224.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	25	X	6	1.31	1.31	224.40	225.71	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	25	X	7	0.55	0.55	225.71	226.26	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	25	X	CC	0.36	0.36	226.26	226.62	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	1	1.50	1.50	236.10	237.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	2	1.50	1.50	237.60	239.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	3	1.50	1.50	239.10	240.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	4	1.50	1.50	240.60	242.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	5	1.50	1.50	242.10	243.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	6	1.50	1.50	243.60	245.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	7	0.53	0.53	245.10	245.63	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	27	X	CC	0.29	0.29	245.63	245.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	1	1.50	1.50	245.70	247.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	2	1.50	1.50	247.20	248.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	3	1.50	1.50	248.70	250.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	4	1.50	1.50	250.20	251.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	5	1.50	1.50	251.70	253.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	6	1.26	1.26	253.20	254.46	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	7	0.69	0.69	254.46	255.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	28	X	CC	0.28	0.28	255.15	255.43	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	1	1.50	1.50	255.40	256.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	2	1.50	1.50	256.90	258.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	3	1.50	1.50	258.40	259.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	4	1.50	1.50	259.90	261.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	5	1.25	1.25	261.40	262.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	6	1.50	1.50	262.65	264.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	7	0.68	0.68	264.15	264.83	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	29	X	CC	0.43	0.43	264.83	265.26	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	30	X	1	1.50	1.50	265.10	266.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	30	X	2	1.50	1.50	266.60	268.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	30	X	3	1.50	1.50	268.10	269.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	30	X	4	0.70	0.70	269.60	270.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	30	X	CC	0.13	0.13	270.30	270.43	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	1	1.50	1.50	274.80	276.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	2	1.50	1.50	276.30	277.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	3	1.50	1.50	277.80	279.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	4	1.50	1.50	279.30	280.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	5	1.50	1.50	280.80	282.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	6	1.25	1.25	282.30	283.55	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	7	0.75	0.75	283.55	284.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	31	X	CC	0.35	0.35	284.30	284.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	32	X	1	1.50	1.50	284.50	286.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	32	X	2	1.50	1.50	286.00	287.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	32	X	3	1.50	1.50	287.50	289.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	32	X	4	1.50	1.50	289.00	290.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	32	X	5	1.50	1.50	290.50	292.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	32	X	6	1.42	1.42	292.00	293.42	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	32	X	7	0.61	0.61	293.42	294.03	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	32	X	CC	0.17	0.17	294.03	294.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	33	X	1	1.50	1.50	294.20	295.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	33	X	2	1.50	1.50	295.70	297.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	33	X	3	0.94	0.94	297.20	298.14	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	33	X	CC	0.47	0.47	298.14	298.61	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	1	1.50	1.50	303.90	305.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	2	1.50	1.50	305.40	306.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	3	1.50	1.50	306.90	308.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	4	1.50	1.50	308.40	309.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	5	1.50	1.50	309.90	311.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	6	1.31	1.31	311.40	312.71	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	7	0.52	0.52	312.71	313.23	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	34	X	CC	0.33	0.33	313.23	313.56	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	35	X	1	1.50	1.50	313.60	315.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	35	X	2	1.50	1.50	315.10	316.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	35	X	3	0.78	0.78	316.60	317.38	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	35	X	CC	0.34	0.34	317.38	317.72	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	36	X	1	1.50	1.50	323.30	324.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	36	X	2	1.50	1.50	324.80	326.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	36	X	3	1.50	1.50	326.30	327.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	36	X	4	1.01	1.01	327.80	328.81	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	36	X	5	0.65	0.65	328.81	329.46	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	36	X	CC	0.36	0.36	329.46	329.82	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	37	X	1	1.36	1.36	333.00	334.36	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	37	X	CC	0.34	0.34	334.36	334.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	38	X	1	1.50	1.50	342.70	344.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	38	X	2	1.50	1.50	344.20	345.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	38	X	3	0.73	0.73	345.70	346.43	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	38	X	CC	0.34	0.34	346.43	346.77	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	1	1.50	1.50	352.40	353.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	2	1.50	1.50	353.90	355.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	3	1.50	1.50	355.40	356.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	4	1.50	1.50	356.90	358.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	5	1.50	1.50	358.40	359.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	6	0.90	0.90	359.90	360.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	7	0.70	0.70	360.80	361.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	39	X	CC	0.22	0.22	361.50	361.72	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	40	X	1	1.47	1.47	362.10	363.57	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	40	X	CC	0.40	0.40	363.57	363.97	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	41	X	1	1.50	1.50	371.80	373.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	41	X	2	1.50	1.50	373.30	374.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	41	X	3	1.35	1.35	374.80	376.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	41	X	4	1.24	1.24	376.15	377.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	41	X	5	0.98	0.98	377.39	378.37	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	41	X	CC	0.49	0.49	378.37	378.86	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	42	X	1	1.50	1.50	376.50	378.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	42	X	2	1.50	1.50	378.00	379.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	42	X	3	1.50	1.50	379.50	381.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	42	X	4	1.50	1.50	381.00	382.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	42	X	5	1.50	1.50	382.50	384.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	42	X	6	0.65	0.65	384.00	384.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	42	X	CC	0.53	0.53	384.65	385.18	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	1	1.50	1.50	382.50	384.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	2	1.50	1.50	384.00	385.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	3	1.50	1.50	385.50	387.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	4	1.50	1.50	387.00	388.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	5	1.50	1.50	388.50	390.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	6	1.20	1.20	390.00	391.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	7	0.68	0.68	391.20	391.88	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	43	X	CC	0.47	0.47	391.88	392.35	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	44	X	1	1.50	1.50	392.20	393.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	44	X	2	1.50	1.50	393.70	395.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	44	X	3	1.50	1.50	395.20	396.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	44	X	4	1.50	1.50	396.70	398.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	44	X	5	0.60	0.60	398.20	398.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	44	X	CC	0.26	0.26	398.80	399.06	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	45	X	1	1.50	1.50	401.90	403.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	45	X	2	1.50	1.50	403.40	404.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	45	X	3	1.11	1.11	404.90	406.01	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	45	X	CC	0.22	0.22	406.01	406.23	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	46	X	1	1.50	1.50	411.60	413.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	46	X	2	1.50	1.50	413.10	414.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	46	X	3	1.50	1.50	414.60	416.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	46	X	4	1.51	1.51	416.10	417.61	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	46	X	CC	0.39	0.39	417.61	418.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	1	1.50	1.50	421.30	422.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	2	1.50	1.50	422.80	424.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	3	1.50	1.50	424.30	425.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	4	1.50	1.50	425.80	427.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	5	1.50	1.50	427.30	428.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	6	1.17	1.17	428.80	429.97	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	7	0.72	0.72	429.97	430.69	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	47	X	CC	0.33	0.43	430.69	431.12	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	48	X	1	1.50	1.50	431.00	432.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	48	X	2	1.50	1.50	432.50	434.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	D	48	X	3	1.46	1.46	434.00	435.46	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	48	X	CC	0.22	0.22	435.46	435.68	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	52	X	1	0.85	0.85	469.80	470.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	52	X	CC	0.35	0.35	470.65	471.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	1	0.85	0.85	479.50	480.35	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	2	1.50	1.50	480.35	481.85	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	3	1.44	1.44	481.85	483.29	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	4	1.50	1.50	483.29	484.79	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	5	1.50	1.50	484.79	486.29	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	6	1.50	1.50	486.29	487.79	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	7	1.14	1.14	487.79	488.93	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	53	X	CC	0.41	0.41	488.93	489.34	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	54	X	1	0.81	0.81	488.20	489.01	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	54	X	CC	0.38	0.38	489.01	489.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	55	X	1	1.02	1.02	497.90	498.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	55	X	2	0.90	0.90	498.92	499.82	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	55	X	CC	0.40	0.40	499.82	500.22	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	58	X	CC	0.39	0.39	527.00	527.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	60	X	1	1.50	1.50	546.40	547.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	60	X	2	1.21	1.21	547.90	549.11	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	60	X	3	1.50	1.50	549.11	550.61	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	60	X	4	1.51	1.51	550.61	552.12	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	60	X	5	1.11	1.11	552.12	553.23	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	60	X	6	0.53	0.53	553.23	553.76	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	60	X	CC	0.38	0.38	553.76	554.14	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	61	X	1	1.03	1.03	556.10	557.13	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	61	X	CC	0.38	0.38	557.13	557.51	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	64	X	CC	0.34	0.34	585.20	585.54	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	D	66	X	CC	0.26	0.31	604.60	604.91	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	7	R	1	1.02	1.30	603.30	604.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	7	R	2	1.46	1.39	604.60	605.99	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	8	R	1	1.22	1.42	613.00	614.42	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	8	R	2	1.00	1.33	614.42	615.75	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	8	R	3	1.00	1.33	615.75	617.08	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	8	R	4	1.00	1.46	617.08	618.54	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	8	R	5	1.36	1.06	618.54	619.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	9	R	1	1.50	1.37	622.70	624.07	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	9	R	2	1.50	1.46	624.07	625.53	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	9	R	3	1.50	1.50	625.53	627.03	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	9	R	4	1.50	1.42	627.03	628.45	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	9	R	5	1.14	1.21	628.45	629.66	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	9	R	6	0.00	1.25	629.66	630.91	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	10	R	1	1.00	1.07	632.40	633.47	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	10	R	2	1.50	1.45	633.47	634.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	10	R	3	1.50	1.47	634.92	636.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	



<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	E	10	R	4	1.11	1.50	636.39	637.89	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	11	R	1	1.50	1.26	642.10	643.36	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	11	R	2	0.73	1.50	643.36	644.86	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	11	R	3	0.24	0.19	644.86	645.05	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	12	R	1	0.79	1.36	651.80	653.16	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	12	R	2	1.50	1.44	653.16	654.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	12	R	3	1.50	1.50	654.60	656.10	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	12	R	4	1.50	0.96	656.10	657.06	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	12	R	5	1.50	1.31	657.06	658.37	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	12	R	6	1.35	0.94	658.37	659.31	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	12	R	7	0.00	1.27	659.31	660.58	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	13	R	1	1.50	1.44	661.50	662.94	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	13	R	2	1.50	1.50	662.94	664.44	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	13	R	3	1.50	1.48	664.44	665.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	13	R	4	1.50	1.38	665.92	667.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	13	R	5	1.50	1.28	667.30	668.58	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	13	R	6	0.65	1.51	668.58	670.09	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	14	R	1	0.32	1.50	671.20	672.70	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	14	R	2	1.50	1.43	672.70	674.13	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	14	R	3	1.50	1.50	674.13	675.63	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	14	R	4	1.50	1.42	675.63	677.05	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	14	R	5	1.50	1.29	677.05	678.34	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	14	R	6	1.50	1.19	678.34	679.53	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	14	R	7	0.33	0.85	679.53	680.38	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	15	R	1	0.43	1.35	680.90	682.25	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	15	R	2	1.50	1.32	682.25	683.57	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	15	R	3	1.50	0.89	683.57	684.46	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	15	R	4	1.55	1.23	684.46	685.69	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	1	1.50	1.47	690.60	692.07	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	2	1.50	1.38	692.07	693.45	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	3	1.50	1.34	693.45	694.79	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	4	1.50	1.41	694.79	696.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	5	1.50	1.46	696.20	697.66	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	6	1.50	1.50	697.66	699.16	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	7	0.68	1.45	699.16	700.61	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	16	R	8	0.31	0.50	700.61	701.11	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	1	1.50	1.18	700.30	701.48	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	2	1.50	0.82	701.48	702.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	3	1.50	1.18	702.30	703.48	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	4	1.50	1.42	703.48	704.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	5	1.50	1.40	704.90	706.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	6	1.47	1.06	706.30	707.36	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	7	0.15	1.36	707.36	708.72	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	17	R	8	0.03	1.21	708.72	709.93	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	18	R	1	1.33	1.39	710.00	711.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	E	18	R	2	1.50	1.50	711.39	712.89	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	18	R	3	0.55	1.02	712.89	713.91	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	19	R	1	1.50	1.22	719.70	720.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	19	R	2	1.50	1.34	720.92	722.26	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	19	R	3	1.50	1.27	722.26	723.53	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	19	R	4	1.50	1.29	723.53	724.82	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	19	R	5	0.40	1.50	724.82	726.32	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	19	R	6	0.36	0.32	726.32	726.64	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	20	R	1	1.45	1.15	729.40	730.55	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	20	R	2	1.50	1.25	730.55	731.80	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	20	R	3	1.50	1.29	731.80	733.09	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	20	R	4	0.98	1.16	733.09	734.25	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	20	R	5	0.25	1.14	734.25	735.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	21	R	1	1.50	1.46	739.10	740.56	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	21	R	2	0.28	0.57	740.56	741.13	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	22	R	1	1.50	1.06	748.80	749.86	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	22	R	2	1.50	1.04	749.86	750.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	22	R	3	1.50	1.31	750.90	752.21	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	22	R	4	1.50	1.26	752.21	753.47	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	22	R	5	1.50	1.36	753.47	754.83	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	22	R	6	0.17	1.45	754.83	756.28	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	22	R	7	0.00	0.21	756.28	756.49	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	23	R	1	1.50	1.27	758.50	759.77	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	23	R	2	1.50	1.26	759.77	761.03	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	23	R	3	0.58	1.37	761.03	762.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	24	R	1	1.50	1.23	768.20	769.43	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	24	R	2	1.50	1.38	769.43	770.81	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	24	R	3	1.50	1.50	770.81	772.31	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	24	R	4	0.23	1.07	772.31	773.38	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	25	R	1	1.27	1.50	777.90	779.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	26	R	1	1.50	1.27	787.60	788.87	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	26	R	2	1.50	1.37	788.87	790.24	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	26	R	3	0.55	1.50	790.24	791.74	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	1	0.70	1.43	797.30	798.73	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	2	1.50	1.19	798.73	799.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	3	1.50	0.71	799.92	800.63	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	4	1.50	0.91	800.63	801.54	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	5	1.50	0.69	801.54	802.23	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	6	1.50	1.50	802.23	803.73	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	7	1.25	1.29	803.73	805.02	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	8	0.21	1.27	805.02	806.29	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	27	R	9	0.11	1.05	806.29	807.34	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	28	R	1	1.42	1.50	807.00	808.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	28	R	2	1.50	1.16	808.50	809.66	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	28	R	3	1.50	0.82	809.66	810.48	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	E	28	R	4	1.50	1.04	810.48	811.52	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	28	R	5	1.50	1.00	811.52	812.52	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	28	R	6	0.77	0.76	812.52	813.28	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	28	R	7	0.25	1.11	813.28	814.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	28	R	8	0.05	1.29	814.39	815.68	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	29	R	1	1.39	1.42	816.70	818.12	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	29	R	2	1.50	1.50	818.12	819.62	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	29	R	3	1.50	1.47	819.62	821.09	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	29	R	4	1.50	1.29	821.09	822.38	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	29	R	5	1.50	1.18	822.38	823.56	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	29	R	6	0.81	1.50	823.56	825.06	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	29	R	7	0.28	0.35	825.06	825.41	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	1	0.70	1.50	826.40	827.90	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	2	1.50	0.36	827.90	828.26	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	3	1.50	1.45	828.26	829.71	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	4	1.50	1.29	829.71	831.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	5	1.50	0.75	831.00	831.75	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	6	1.26	0.90	831.75	832.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	7	0.22	1.07	832.65	833.72	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	30	R	8	0.00	1.25	833.72	834.97	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	1	1.50	0.64	836.10	836.74	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	2	1.50	1.15	836.74	837.89	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	3	1.50	0.99	837.89	838.88	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	4	1.00	1.14	838.88	840.02	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	5	1.00	1.03	840.02	841.05	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	6	1.00	1.39	841.05	842.44	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	7	1.00	1.13	842.44	843.57	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	8	1.00	1.30	843.57	844.87	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	31	R	9	0.15	1.12	844.87	845.99	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	1	0.39	1.23	845.80	847.03	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	2	1.50	1.01	847.03	848.04	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	3	1.50	1.38	848.04	849.42	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	4	1.50	1.08	849.42	850.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	5	1.50	0.78	850.50	851.28	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	6	1.50	0.89	851.28	852.17	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	7	1.50	1.13	852.17	853.30	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	8	0.30	1.43	853.30	854.73	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	32	R	9	0.10	1.12	854.73	855.85	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	33	R	1	0.79	0.87	855.50	856.37	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	33	R	2	1.50	0.84	856.37	857.21	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	33	R	3	1.50	1.29	857.21	858.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	33	R	4	1.50	1.31	858.50	859.81	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	33	R	5	1.50	1.22	859.81	861.03	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	33	R	6	1.50	0.95	861.03	861.98	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	33	R	7	0.16	1.23	861.98	863.21	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	E	33	R	8	0.00	0.94	863.21	864.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	34	R	1	0.48	1.28	865.20	866.48	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	34	R	2	1.44	1.44	866.48	867.92	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	34	R	3	1.50	1.30	867.92	869.22	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	34	R	4	1.50	1.47	869.22	870.69	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	34	R	5	1.50	1.43	870.69	872.12	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	34	R	6	1.50	1.37	872.12	873.49	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	34	R	7	0.01	0.32	873.49	873.81	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	35	R	1	1.08	1.33	874.90	876.23	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	35	R	2	1.50	1.42	876.23	877.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	35	R	3	1.50	1.46	877.65	879.11	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	35	R	4	1.50	1.45	879.11	880.56	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	35	R	5	1.50	0.96	880.56	881.52	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	35	R	6	0.28	1.08	881.52	882.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	36	R	1	0.48	1.07	884.60	885.67	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	36	R	2	1.50	1.14	885.67	886.81	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	36	R	3	1.50	1.47	886.81	888.28	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	36	R	4	1.50	1.43	888.28	889.71	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	36	R	5	0.30	0.44	889.71	890.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	37	R	1	0.81	0.99	894.30	895.29	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	38	R	1	0.91	1.38	904.00	905.38	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	38	R	2	0.31	0.22	905.38	905.60	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	39	R	1	1.28	1.49	910.00	911.49	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	40	R	1	1.50	0.85	913.80	914.65	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	40	R	2	1.50	1.50	914.65	916.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	40	R	3	0.31	1.49	916.15	917.64	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	40	R	4	0.00	0.27	917.64	917.91	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	1	1.50	1.43	923.50	924.93	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	2	1.50	1.46	924.93	926.39	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	3	1.50	0.73	926.39	927.12	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	4	1.50	1.33	927.12	928.45	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	5	1.50	1.38	928.45	929.83	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	6	0.73	1.33	929.83	931.16	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	7	0.95	0.98	931.16	932.14	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	41	R	8	0.02	0.98	932.14	933.12	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	42	R	1	1.25	1.35	933.20	934.55	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	42	R	2	1.25	1.50	934.55	936.05	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	42	R	3	1.25	1.28	936.05	937.33	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	42	R	4	1.25	1.24	937.33	938.57	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	42	R	5	1.25	1.16	938.57	939.73	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	42	R	6	0.37	0.73	939.73	940.46	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	43	R	1	1.39	1.06	942.90	943.96	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	43	R	2	1.45	1.50	943.90	945.40	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	43	R	3	0.30	1.24	945.40	946.64	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	44	R	1	0.58	0.63	952.60	953.23	multiple holes, slight overlap	

<b>U1431 Permanent Archive List</b>
-------------------------------------

Exp	Site	Hole	Core	Type	Sect	Recovered length (m)	Curated length (m)	Top depth CSF-A (m)	Bottom depth CSF-A (m)	Comments	Curation Comments
349	U1431	E	45	R	1	0.48	0.92	962.30	963.22	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	45	R	2	1.50	1.35	963.22	964.57	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	45	R	3	1.50	1.50	964.57	966.07	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	45	R	4	0.24	0.29	966.07	966.36	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	46	R	1	1.50	1.50	972.00	973.50	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	46	R	2	1.50	1.50	973.50	975.00	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	46	R	3	0.18	1.46	975.00	976.46	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	46	R	4	0.18	0.21	976.46	976.67	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	47	R	1	1.50	1.50	981.70	983.20	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	47	R	2	1.50	1.27	983.20	984.47	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	47	R	3	1.50	1.25	984.47	985.72	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	47	R	4	0.60	1.43	985.72	987.15	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	47	R	5	0.25	0.64	987.15	987.79	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	48	G	1	0.65	0.72	900.00	900.72	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	49	R	1	1.50	1.11	991.40	992.51	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	49	R	2	1.50	1.44	992.51	993.95	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	49	R	3	0.85	1.49	993.95	995.44	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	49	R	4	0.48	1.00	995.44	996.44	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	50	R	1	1.31	1.45	1001.10	1002.55	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	50	R	2	1.50	1.17	1002.55	1003.72	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	50	R	3	1.50	1.13	1003.72	1004.85	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	50	R	4	1.50	1.33	1004.85	1006.18	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	50	R	5	0.49	1.51	1006.18	1007.69	multiple holes, slight overlap	
349	U1431	E	50	R	6	0.01	0.20	1007.69	1007.89	multiple holes, slight overlap	